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STAT& OF NEW JERSEY 
Department of· Law and Public Safety 

DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL 
1060 Broad St~~et New~rk 2, N~ ·Jo 

SEPTEMBER 11, 1950e 

lo NEW LEGI$LATION - SUPPLEMENT TO STATE LIMITATION LAWo. 
; 

Senate, Noo 234 (Third Official Copy Reprint) w~s approved by· 
the Governor on May 26, 1950 and thereupon b~came Chapter 145 of the 
Laws of 19500 The act reads:· · 

wvA SUPPLE!vIENT to 9 An act concerni·ng alcoholic beverages~ 
limiting the number of licenses to sell alcoholic 
beverages at retail, and supplementing chapter_ one, 
Title 33, of the Revised Statutes,~ approved May first~ 
one thousand rtine hundred and forty-seven (PoLo 1947, : 
cc 94) 0 

itBE- IT ENACTED by the Senate and Gener·a1· Assembly · 
of the_ State of New Jersey~ 

vw1 o No~hing in the act· to which thi.s act is' a supple~ 
ment shall prevent the issuance, in a municipality,.of· 
a new license to sell alcoholic beverages at retail, to 
a person who, having served honorably in· the armed forces 
of the United States and having held a license of the 
same class in the municipality, transferred Said license 
to his spouse within the last past fifteen years and 
having served some time during said ·fifteen years 'in.the 
armed forces of the United States, and whose spouse, 
during his service in the armed forc~s of the United 
States, surrendered said license or permitted it to 
expi~e~ Erovided~ that no licens~ of the same class has 
been issued in said municipality since the· surrender or 
expiration of said license; and provided further, that 
such person has filed· or shall _file his application for 
a new license within one year from.the effective date of· 
this acto . 

vv2 e · In any county of the .sixth class, a:py person who . 
held a license to sell alcoholic beverages at.retail for 
a period of two years prior to serving in the armed for6es 
of the United.States and who permitted ·said lic~nse to 
lapse, may apply for such license from the municipality 
originally issuing the same, and such,municipa,1itymay, 
if the applicant is otherwise eligible for suc,h license, 
issue the ~~me regardles~ of any jurisdictional dispute 
between such municip&lity and. an adjo.ining muni.cip8lity 
as to boundary lines; provided, that application for said 
license is made ot has been-~ade within ·six·months 6f the 
honorable disch~rge of the applicant from the armed 
forces of the United Stateso -

iiJ "· -This act shall. take effect ,irnmedi~=\~.e_ly o ww 

:~ ' .... 

ERWIN Bo HO.CK 
Direc-tor.o 
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2o APPELLATE DECtSIONS - DELISA Vo OTIANGEo 

JOHN Jo DELISA, 
Appellant, 

BULLETIN 884 

-vs- ON APPEAL 
'ORDER 

:MUNI CIPAL BOA.RD OF ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGE CONTROL OF THE CITY 
OF .ORANGE., 

Respdndento 

) 

) 

Frank Ao Palmieri?~ .E.p·qo, Attorney for Appellant.o· 
~ . .: '· ·_. 

BY THE DIRECTOR:· 

Apj::>:ellant filed an appeal from the action of respondent whereby 
it denied a transfer of his plenary retail consumption license with 
broad package privileges, issued fo~ the 1949-50 licensing year, 
from 420~422 Washington Street.:to 684a-684b Scotland Road, Orange. · 

On August 10, 1950, prior to the date fixed for hearing.and 
before answer £iled herein, the attorney·for appellant formally with­
drew th~ appealo 

.. T " . ·, 

No.reason appearing tci. the contrary,, ..... 
. . 

. It is, on this.10th.day, of August, J-950,· 

ORDERED that the appeal herein be and the same. is hereby 
di srnissed o. 

:ER.WIN 1.B o · HOCK · 
.Dire ct or~. 

3 o LIMITATION OF NUMBER OF LICENSES ~ .. PETITION FOR Il.b'_T ERMINATION 
UNDER SECTION 6, CHAPo 94, PoLo 1947? -THAT FAILURE TO APPLY FOR 
RENEWAL WAS DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES BEYOND CONTROL OF LICENSEE -
PETITION GRANTEDo 

In the Matter of: an Application 
JOHN Jo DELISA 
420-4~2 Was~iBgton Sireet 
Orange, Na .J,o ,' 

For Relief under the'Provisions 
RaSo 33:1~12olS {Sebtion:6, 
Chapter 94 of the· Laws cif 1947)0 

by· 

) 
of. 

) 

- - - - - - - - -· - - -··~ - - - - ~) 

·ON PETITION · 
DETERMINATION 

Frank Ao Palmieri J Esq.,' Attorney f·or. Petitioner o 

BY T~E DIRECTOR~ · 

The petition herein, .. as .a.mended, :re.cites that John J. Delisa 
was the holder of Plenary Retail Consumtiti'on License C-2 ,· with broad 
package privileges, issued for the l949-50 licensing year by the 
Ivlunicipal -Board of Alcoholic Beve:r.age Control of the City of Orange 
for premises at 420-422 Washington Street, Orange, No Jo· 

The petition f~rther recites that, in February 1950, peti­
tioner vacated the premises at 420-422 Washington Street, Orange, 
after the owner thereof had made exorbitant demands· of petitioner 
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for a·new lease of said premises for a long te.~m and after the 
owner thereof had refused to repair and clean the pr_emises, with 
the result that petitioner has been the holder of a license without 
pr~mises -~ince that.tim~o. · 

· ... -,~~~~-petiti~n fl:lr·th~r· recites that; on April ·14, 1950, peti-. 
tioner withdrew an applic-ation which··he had. f:Lled. with the .·local 
issuing authority ~or a transfer of his license to Ba Park Street, 
Orangej after de.cis~o~ ~n~aid application had been reserved by the 
local issuing authori~y~on-February 27, 1950~ that, on June 6, 1950, 
he filed andther application to transfer his·.license to.6S4a-6$4b 
Scotland Road, Orange, which application was denied on June 29, 
19500 Our records show that petitioner filed an appeal' with the 
Director· from said deni.al but ·_said: appeal has be_ert:.withdrawn~. See 
order ~ritered today in Delis~ Vo Orangeo 

The amended petition recites that, on· July· 26., 1950, peti­
tioner filed an application with. the local issuing authority for .a 
plenary retail consumption license with broad package privileges for 
premises located at-616-618 Freeman Stre~t, Orange, and that all 
preliminaries have been completed, including the depositing with 
the said authority of all requisite feeso · 

It appears from a certified copy thereof that,. on· August 1, 
1950, the Board of Commissioners of-the City.0£ Orange adopted an 
ordinance to amend Section 1 of an Ordinance· entitled WYAn Ordinance 
to regulate the sale and distribution ·of alcoholic beverages and . 
fixing a penalty for vto:lation of the: .provisions thereofH· ·as. follows~ 

'"Section 1 ~ The number of Plenary Hetail Consumption 
licenses issued and o~tstRnding in the City of Orange 
at t.he same tim'? ·.shall not exceed fifty·. ( 50·) :1 and the 
number. of Plenary. HetaiL Distribution. licenses issued 

. and outstanding i.n the City of Orang~· at the same\time 
shall not exceed twenty (20); provided, however, that 
the aforesaid limitation shall not . prevent· the .: is_suance. 
of renewals of both Plenary Retail Consumption licenses 
and Plenary·Retail·Distributibn licenses to persons 
holding such licenses at the ·time this ordinarice is · 
adopted~ and ·further, provided, that the aforesaid .. 
limitation_ shall ~ot prevent the transfer of:licenses 
or :renewal .thereof, accordi,ng to_ lawo · 

.. 1"N_othi-ng .in this· section shall be deemed ... t·o pre..:. 
vent· the issuance_ o_f a new lic$nse :to a· person who- ... 
files app1i.catiqn therefor withi.n sixty .days: following 
the expiration of the license renewal·period·if the 
State Commissioner shall first determine in writing 
that the applicant9s failure to. apply for a ~enew~l 

.. of his lic:ense. was due to cirQumstances beyond his.· 
· .9ontrol as. provid.ed-in RoS., .3j·~l-:-l2ol8 (Section 6," . ._ 

Chapt~r. 94 Laws of 1947)"~i ·. 

Uiider. al.l -.th~· .facts. and circumstances-, i-. hereby DETERMINE that 
petitioner 9 s failure. to apply for a . renewal of his 1949- 50 li·cense 
-vJ'as.· due -t·o cir curris;tan9e s beyond his control o The appli cati·on f:or a 
new li,cense . at 6.16-..;6:uf .. Freeman Street~ Ora.nge-~. was filed. within ·· 
~ixty days following_the ~xpir?tion of the license rBfiewal. pe~iodo 

In view of my determination under s·ection 6 of Chap o 94, P oL o . 
1947 !> and. i_n the light of th~. arnendment.- to the ordinance·, the Muni­
cipal. Board of Alcoholiq Beve;r2,ge Control of the ·City. .. of: Orange will 
have 8.uthority (pur:\suant to RoS.c· 33 ~1-19) to· grant -petitioner:vs "'._· 
application for. 8.· new license w.hen .the ·amendment .. to the ordinance 
becomes ~ff~citive des~{te th~ limitation··set forth ·ih sectlbn 2,. 
Chapo 94, PoLo 19470 
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The determination herein does not mean that the· application 
must be grantedo Even wtere a new license is.no~ prohibited by the 
State ·Limitation Law or municipal ordinance, the ·.determination to 
grant or deny a retail license application rests jin the first 
instance with the municipal issuing authority {R~So 33:1-19), and a 
municipal authori tyv s action granting or denying l,an application is 
appealable to the State Director pursuant to RoS~ 33:1-220 

I . . 

. ER~N B. H~CK . 
Director oi 

Dated: August 10, 19500 

4o APPELLATE DECISIONS - IRVINGTON WONDER BAR, IN:Co Vo IRVINGTONo 

IRVINGTON WONDER BAR, INC o (a. cor-· 
poration), trading as IRVINGTON 
WONDER BAR, 

Appellant, 

-vs-
BOARD OF COMMTSSIONERS OF THE 
TOWN OF IRVINGTON, 

Respondent"' 
- - - - - - - -) 

I 
ON APPEAL 

CONCLU~IONS ,AND ORDER 

Percy Ho Penn,· Esqo·, Attorney for Appellant<) 
Matthe-w. Krafte, Esq"', A ttorriey for Respondent o 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

This is an appeal from ·an alleged denial by the respondent of 
appellant's application for a renewal of its 1949~[50 plenary retail 
consumption license for premises at .781-783 LyonsJAvenue, Irvingtono 

' ' ~ . 

The petition of appeal alleged that~ · I · 
. I 

non the 27th day of June, 1950j respondent denied 
the application for the following stated r4asons: 

- . II 

Because Bernard Neuhaus, one of the stockhalders of 
said corporation, owning more than 10% of ·ihe stock 
of said corporation was convicted of a num~er of past 
~rimes, a record of which is attached 4ere~oo Respon­
dent refused to grant .stpproval for ·renewal land held · 
same up await.ing an opinion from the State Alcoholic 
Beverage Control Board as to whetlrnr. ·or noi.i their 
action i,s ju.stified." · I . 
Notice of appe~l and petition of a~peal ~etje filed.herein on 

June JO~ 195.0 o On the same d2y I entered an orde~ extending the 
license which.appellant then held pending the return of an order to 
show cause and until further order of the Directo~lo RoSo 33~1-220 
The order to show cause was returnable on July 17~ 1950, and notice 

· was served on both parties .tha.t formal hearing wo'Uld be held at the 
same. time.o ·The matter was adjourned, however, on japplication .of the 
pa~ties heret.o. unti~ July 27, 19S0j at which tim~ 1the matter was 
neo..rd .but." no further order has been entered herein to date :1 and appel­
lant continues to operate under the extension ord~r dated June 30!i 
19500 ~ 

. At the hearing held herein respondent co~Jnded that no formal 
·~ction ha~be~n taken to deny· the app~ication to ~enewo A certified 
copy of ·t.he minutes taken at the hearing before. tlie respondent and 
which h~_s been; marked in ev. idence as an exhibit a1!! this hearing, with-. 
out objection thereto, provides as follows: · 

!1 
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. v<t,Comm.issione_r ·Jf:ausmann .move.d that- th~ ·a:pplication 
for renewal. of ther:,·license of .the. Wonqer .. Bar; be held up 
until ·certq.:in lega~ requirem.ent·s have bee'n fu'lfi1led 
a_nd ·an. opiIJ.:L:.o;n .fil:ed, .·seconded i')y ·Cammi ssioner· ·Martino 

. . 

AYS: 
iWMotion carried by the following -votes~ 

Commissioners ·Gutowski, :He.us.mann,· McK.enna, 
Martin, Kruttschnitto 

NO~ None o ii · 

Fro~ said.minutes dt appe~rs ·that.no formal :actio~ to eith~r-grant .· 
or deny·the renewal was takeno 

Ro .s~ 33:l-22· provides fo~ an· appeal-to.me from th~ action·of 
the tssuing authorityo. ·A careful.te~ding·of the record discloses 
that the respondent took;·.no formal action to· e:i;.ther grant or deny 
the renewal of the license o The difficulty·with_·which ·I arri faced is 
that there. appears to be no action .of: respondent from···.which an 
appeal may be. takeno -.I deem -it necessary, :therefore~· to: remand the 
case to respondent with instructions to adopt a resolution either . 
granting or denying.:the renewal of the licenseo Re Babbitt Vo Scotch 
Plains, Bulletin 588'., ·'Item 2o These proceedings are distinguished 
from those in which the failure of the respondent to act on an appli- . 
cation within a reasonable time after notice may be considered as a 
denial of _the applicationo~ RB Salsburg, Bulletin 118; Item 11~ 

Ac~ordingly, ·it is, on this 11th day of August, 1950, 

ORDERED.that the proceeding~ herein be and the same ar~ hereby 
remanded to respondent for the purpose of t:aking formal action upon. 
the application for renewal of appellant 9 s· -license o The order dated 
June 30, 1950 will therefore be vacated~ effective immediatelyo· 

ERWIN B~ .HOCK. 
Director of. 

5o APPELLATE DECISIONS'- VONELLA Vo LONG BRANC'Ho 

FRl~NK VONELLA j trading '.as ... 
C.ROSSHOADS BAR;"·.·.~ , 

Appellant, 
-vs- ) . 

.I3"0ARD-: OF COMMISSIONERS -OF THE ) .. 
. CITY· OF LONG·BRANCH~ 

· Respondent~ · · · ) · 
. . 

~ - - -· - - - ~ ~.~. - - -· - - '. l- -- ~ - -

.:>. 

.... ··;· .. ·! . 

_>·-~: .. 9~( APPEAL.··: 
:CONtC1USIONS AND ORDER 

Quinn, Doremus~ :MbCue·-&·.Ru~s~ll, Esqso, by·Vinc~nt Jo McCuej Esq~, 
· · · - "' ·. .: ·. · Attorneys fo.r Appellant~ 

Alton Vo Evans, Esqo, Attorney. for R~spond~nt~ 
. . . . . ; _j· . 

BY. THE DIRECTOR~ ,, )~ {' ~ . .: : 

This is an _appeal from the action of respondent whereby it 
suspended appellant vs ple_p.ary re_taiL,.~onsumption li.cense for .. a period 
of five days, after it had found· app~llant guilty of violating a 
City Ordinance by remaining qp~.u _d-qr,ing prohibi~ed hours o :The prem­
ises in question are located ·at ·12 ·_Fourt)1, A.ve~:qµe, Long. B,rancho 

. . . 

Upon the:: fi.1ing·''6f·· the. app.eal, an ord~~. was entered heretn, on 
July 28, 1950, staying the effect of respondentvs ord~f of ·suspen­
sion pending a hearing to be held on August 11, 1950 ahd until 
further order of the D~rectoro See RoSo 33~1-3lo 

;·. ;. l_, 
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On August 11, 1950; tJ1-e.:- .~t~ .. o~ney for 2.ppell~nt appeared at the 
time fixed. for hearing and ~dvi peel me in wri t~ng th_at he had been 
authorized by his client to withd~aw the appe§1~and that he had 
notified the attorney fgr res~ond~rit that it woq~d be unnecessary 
for respondent to appearo · ·: · ·· -

No reason appearing to the.~ontrary; j 

:· 
It is, on this 11th day of ~ugust·, 1950., 

· ORDERED that the- ·appeal herein be q.nd. the !same is hereby 
dismissed9 and it is further · · i 

' ! 

ORDERED that the order ente~ed herein on ~uly 28,.~1950,be and 
the same .is hereby:' vacated, effec~ive at_ 3 ~00 aoimo Augt1st· 14, 1950, 
and that the five~~ay suspension by resp~ndent dr a~pellant~s 
Plenary Retail Consumption Licen~~ C-5, f6r preJises at 12 Fourth 
Avenue,· Long Branch, .. be and the ·same is h~reby r~estored to commence 
at 3:00· aomo .August:l4, 1950, and to terminate al_t·· 3:00 aomo Augustl9~ 
19500 ! 

ERWIN Bo HOCiK 

APPELLATE DECISIONS -
PREVIOUS' ORDERS)o · 

Dire .. ct or o ~ 

VONELLA v. LONG BRANCH (bRDER AMENDING 

FRANK VONELLA, trading as 
CROSSROADS BAR, 

Appellant, 

--vs-
BOARD OF _COJ.VJMISSIONERS OF THE 
CITY OF LONG BRANCH, 

Respondento 
- - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - -

) 

) 

• ,l•. 

... . ON·1 ·APPEAL . 
. o. R .D "E R 

• •' . • !! .. · ' • 

I 
i 

I 

On Augu-st 11, 1950, orders were enter12d hetein dismissing the 
appeal and restoring a suspension of appelle_.ntvs·1licenseo In ~ccor~ · 
dance with a statement set forth in the petition of appeal that · 
respondent had originally ordered appellant~s premises to be i 1closed 
frorri Monday,:. July 31, · 1950 through Friday, August 4, 1950ii, the 
orders provided that the suspension was restored~ to c.·ommence at 3 ~ 00 
aom .. August 14:1 1950, and to t.erminate at 3 ~00 armo ·August 19, 1950 .. 

~ . 

It now appearing from th,e certifi ce.tion re~ei ved from the Ci:ty 
Clerk of Long Branch that respondent.had originally suspended appel­
lantvs license for the period cotnnencing July 31J 1950, at 3 o~clock 
aomo,· and terminating Friday, August 4~ 1950, at~6:00.p.mc; and 

The Director being satisfied that, in fairless tb appellant, 
the period of suspension fixed herein should not~exceed the period 
of suspension originally fixed by respondent in ihe disciplinary 
proceedings instituted against appellant, 

i 
It is, on this 15th day of August.9 1950, ! ' 

ORDERED that the· orders heretofore. eritered therein be amended 
by striking out the words Hto terminate at 3 aamJ ·August 19, 195011 

and by· $Ubsti tuting therefor the WOrdS ~Vto termiry;1:~ll C-lte at 6 p offio 
August Is~- 1950.,ii ·. ,. · · 

ERWIN Bo HOaK 
Di_r.ector ~ ~ 

By~ Edward Jo D~rt.on 
Deputy Direqtor.o 
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7. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINOR SUSPENSION REIMPOSED 
UPON AFFIRMANCE OF. DIRECTOR 9 s· ·DECISION BY APPELLATE DIVISION o 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

HOTEL TRAYMORE COMPANY 
T/a HOTEL TRAYMORE 
Illinois Avenue & Boardwalk 
Atlantic City, No Jo, 

Holder of ·Plenary 'Retail Consump­
tion License C-1$5 for the 1949-50 
licensing year, issued by the 
Board of Corrun,issioners of the City 
of Atlantic.City, and transferred 
fcir the same prBmi.ses during the 
pendency of these proceedings to · 

) 

) 
.0 R·D E R 

THE TRAYMORE OF ATLANTIC CITY, INCo, 
T/a HOTEL TRAYMORE, . . · · 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-193 for the 1950-5l 
licensing yearo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

) 

Ori May 23, · 1950, the defendant vs plenary retail consumption 
license was stisp~nded fo~·a period of.ten days after it had been 

.found guilty of serving alcoholic beverages· to· a minoro See Bulletin 
877 ~ Item 5o .. ·.~ . . · · . · · 

Pending th~ defendantVs appeal to the Superior Court, Appel­
late Division, the said suspension was held in abeyanceo See 
Bulletin 878, Item 4o On Julyi27, 1950, the .said court affirmed the 
suspension an~ dismissed the· appealo 

The suspension will, th~refdr·e·;·· be now .reimposed·o 

Accordingly, it i~,·· on this $th day df ·Aug~st, 1950, 

ORDERED that Plenary:~etail Consumption License C-193, issued 
·by the Board of Commissi'o·n~rs of 'the City of Atlantic Cit'y to .The. 
Traymore of Atlantic City·~· Inco., t/a Hotel Tra~/more, for the 1950-51· 
licensing year, for p~emises Illinois Avenu~ & Boardwalk, Atlantic 
City, be and the same is hereby suspended.for a period of ten (10) 
days, commencing at 7:00 aoma August 14~ 1950, and terminating at 
7~00 8-oilla August 24·, 19500 - . 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Dire·ctor o 

_;. 
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So DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - LE1MDNESS AND rMMORAL ACTIVITIES 
(INDECENT ACTIONS. AND LANGUAGE) - HOS TES.SES - SALE O~ ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGES TO PERSONS .ACTUALLY- OR APPARENTLY INTOXICATED -
DISTURBANCES AND BRAWLS. - ALLOWING PRElvIISES TO BE CONDUCTED AS A 
NUISANCE - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 90 DAYSo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

CHARLES RAIMONDI & ARTHUR Ho 
CAPELLI 

T/a NEW SHAMROCK. 
97 Hudson Street 
Hoboken, No Jo, 

Holders of Plenary Retail Conswrtp­
tion License·c-155 for the ·1949-50 
and 1950-51 licensing years, issued 
by the Board of Commissioners of the 
City of Hobokeno 

)' 

) .. 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND.ORDER 

Anthony Ao Calandra, Esqa, Attorney for Defendant-license~so 
Edward Fo Ambrose, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beve~age Controlo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendants pleaded Q.2.Q v·ult to charges alleging that~ 

<nlo On April 13, 14 and· 21, 1950, you .allowed, permitt·ect 
and suffered lewdness and il11moral activities -in and upon 
your licensed premises in that y6u·permitted females Cele 
(or 'Sallyi) ---J Catherine {or vKayv) --- and.divers. other 
females· (names unknown) to ei1gage openly in lewd, suggestive, 
lascivious, indecent and immoral conduct qDd conversation in 
your barroom; in violation·of Rule 5,of State Regulations 
Noo 200 , 

. "2. On April 13, 14 and 21; 1950 and .on divers days 
prior thereto, you allowed, permitted and suffered Catherine­
(or. 'Kayv) ---, a female employed on your licensed premises, 
to ~ccept bev~rages at the ex~en~e of and .as a gift £ram 
customers and patro.n.s ~ in violation of Rule 22 o( State 
Regulations No·o 200 

. n3. . On April 21, '. 19.50 ~· you-. sold, served· and Q.eii vered 
·and allowed, permitted and suffered the service. and 
delivery of alcoholic beverages to cine Cel~. (o~ vsally?) 
--- , a. person who was ac"t-ually. or apparently intoxi ca_ted 
and allowed, permitted and- suffered the consumption of 
alcoholi.c beverages by such· person upon your licensed 
premises~ in violation of Rule· 1 of State Regulations 
·Nao 200 

H4o On.April_ 14, 1950, you sold, served and delivered 
and allowed, permitted ~nd suffered'the service and 
delivery.of alcoholic beverages to two male patrons (names 
unknown)~ persons who were actually ·or appare0tly intoxica­
ted and allowed, permitted and suffered the consumption 
of alcoholic beveragBs by such persons upon your licensed 
premises; in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulations 
No.. 20.. - · 

\ 
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wv 5 o . Qri Apri.l· _l.:·4, ~195:0.:.,you ·allowed, permitted and 
suffere·d disturbances and brawls in and upon .your . . 

· lj.:P.:en,s·ed .. premises ~i in. ~v:i:oiati6n of Rule "5 of State· R~gu-
1 t . . N ·20. " . . -·· ·' :c9:. ion .. s·:. q "~ ..:. ·· .·ti' · ; ·. · ..... < ,_; .:. ; ·. _ 

:_"_ ivq~ .. : .;·Jn ·~1.::t ~h.e.<oc·~a.i~ .. i..o:rrs~ :ciforesaid,. ·you allowed, per~· 
. mi tt-ec;l :·c:t!ld:.::suff.~.r;e.d yo·u;r ;.J_i.c.ense.tL place o.f, business to be 
·conduct.ed in. stl"ch:~ manner~ as: t1.o··; .bt:ic~ome a ·nuisance; :in that·· 
you per.mi tted unescorted females to frequent your licensed 
premises and to solicit male patrons to purchase numerous 
drinks of alc·oh'q'li c. ;-beverages for cornmmption by said 
females,· and· othe.:rwise.i conducted the licensed place of 
business in a manner offensive to common decency and public 
morals.~ in yiol?lti'on of Rule 5 of State. Regulations· No_o 20o_1i 

. • . • ; • ! ' . ~ • • • • • . . 

Th~·. file in the instant case discloses that: ABC~· ·agerit s visited 
defendants Y licensed premises on April 13, 14.::and ·. 21, ·1950 o Ort the 
three dates aforementioned the ABC agent·s observed· worn.en circulating· 
among and hugging and kissing several of the male patroneo At the 
times in question, Catherine (als·o known a.s Kay),_ 9. ;woman-· employed 
on the licensed premises, accepted drinks from various. .. customerso· 
On the evening. of April 13, 1950 ," one of the ABC agents a~ked· •iKayiv 
what she drank and she answered •~_.The bartender knowS" wh1at r· drink, 
tell him to fill the drinks for rrte ~ii The ABC -agent then asked ·the. 
bartender what iVKayvv drank o. In repl°y the bart-~:md~r sai¢l, tvGin. and 
lemon sodawi, and thereupon poured out a shot gl~ss of· gin.and also 
set up a glass of lemon soda e.s a vwchaseriw o The ABC agent p_aid for 
this drinko · 

• • • • • . • • l_ . 

On April 14 .. ;·' 1950, · t,wo male patrons . got i~tq: ·afi, .. argument 0ver 
a female patron; which resu~ted in a brawlo The bartender was 
instrumental in causing·the men to le~ve the licensed p~~mise~ t9. 
settle their differences~ A short time thereafter, ho~~ver~···the men 
re-entered the tavern and took positions at"the bare Suddenly they 
became engaged in another· brawl· and the bartender,: aft~r ·separat·ing > 
them, ·told . them' to behave themselves o The bartend.-er- remarked.·to. the·:. 
ABC agents that the men were drunko The ABC agents, observed .that . > ·:.· ·. 
~he t~o male pat~ons were actu~lly or ~pparently int6xicated, butJ · 
nevertheless, the patrons purchased alcoholic beverage~ .from the. bar-
tender, which beverages were consumed by them upon the_· licensed .... · . 
premises., Moreover, .bet-ween· the hours of_ 6 UO and . .7,;.JO porn~ . ot1 .... · .. 
April 14,: 1950, . five ·fights or brawls were observed by th'e. ABC. agents· 
in th~ li-censed premises o ·All the bartehder d{d;' with ~he ex£>epti.o.n 
of the .·b.:r:-.awl:" -a:forementioned, was to separ·at_Et the: part1cipartts···but he 
made nq_:at~~mpt to eject the·men.from·~h~··_li~eri~~d pre~iseso 

.. 
·: On April 21, 1950, one of th~ women custo~er~ was obs~rv~d by 

the AB8 age~nts to be actua1·1y or apparently into:?ci_cated·~- .. Neverthe­
less, regardless of her condi'.tion, she· was permitted to···purcha$e and 
consume alcoholic beverages:o ~·This· woman became v~ry boi-stero\rn, 
used foul and indecent language, on sev~ral ·occasions st~ggered about 
the room and deported herself in an indecent mannero · 

·· .. It is appare.nt from:: the violations ·committe·d and pe~mitted ~n 
the lic~nsed p~emises that' the.premises weie ccinducted in a highly 
improper mannero The ~ccumulation of violation~. of such a serious 
nature might well warrant. a:. ~re·:vocation of. d.efendants? license o Con­
sidering, however, the defendants? previbus clear·record and the plea 
entered· herein, I shall .suspend defendants'"· license for· a 'period of. 
ninety days;, ·, · · ' · · 

: I 

Although this proceeding was irtstittited:diiting the 1949-50 
licensing_period, it does not abate but re~ains fully effective 
against· the renewal lipense for the fiscal year 1950-510 Stat~ 
Regulations Noo 160 
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Accordingly, it is, on this 7th day of August~ 1950, 

ORD.EB.ED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-155, issued 
for the 19.50-51 licensing year by the Boa.rd of Commissioners of the 
City of Hoboken to Ch~rles Raimondi & Arthur Ho Capelli, t/a New _ 
Shamrock, for premises 97 Rud.son 'Street., Hoboken, be ·an.d the same is 
hereby suspended for a period· o·f ninety { 90..) days,. commencing at 
2~00 aomo August 16, 1950, and terminating:,at·2~00 aomo November 14, 
19500 . 

ERV'VIN Bo HOCK 
· · Dire ct or o 

9o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT.·LIQUOR - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
15 DAYS, LESS· 5 FOR PLEA o ~ ... 

In the Matt~r of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against · 

VALDAN CORPo 
T/a ~EA BRIGHT YACHT CLUB 
9 5 8: Ocean A venue 
Sea Bright, No .Jo, 

Holder qf Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License C-1, issued by the 

· Mayor and Council of the Borough 
of Sea Brighti> 
- ~ - - .- - - - - - - - - - - . - - -

r 

·CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

I • 
.··' 

l • ,.··. 

Jo Stanley Herbert, Esqe, Attorney for Defendant-li~ensee. 
William F:" . Woodj · Esq" 1 appearing for Di v,~s~qn of. Alc·oholi~ 

· · B'~yer~a.g·e Cont.rol o 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

\ ·. 

D~fendant. has pl~~~·ed ·QQg vult to a c11erge alleging that, in 
violation ·of. Rule 27 of State ReBula.tions Noe 20, ~ t possess.ed two 
4/5 q·uart .bottles labele~ i~Canadiap,. Club Blended Canadian.Jvhi·s~yn 9 

which bo.ttl~s bore ·labels which did not truly describe their .contentso 

On July 18, 1950, an.: .. investig~tor of the Division of Alcoholic~ 
Beverage Control tested 61 op.en·. bot.tl.Gs of· alcor+olic beverage:s ahd. ··. 
seized the two .bottles mentioned in .. the charge when his prel,im;inary 
test in~icated that th~ contents· thereof· appeared. to be too .dark: in 
coloro Subsequent analysis by.the:Divisionis chemist.disclosed that 
the contents o~the seized bottles ~ari~d substantially in·.solids and 
color from the contents of a genuine bottle of the same produ~te · 

·T~~ ~e~retary-treasurer of t~e corporate iice~see denied that 
he had. any knowledge tl~$'t anyone; _tafr1:-pered with tl;le .cont.ents . of the 
seized bottles a · Neverth"eless:,· a:. li"c~ensee is res·.ponsibl.e. for any-
11refi 11 sn .,- found in . its st;; 6:~~ o:,f ·. li.quo:r. . .. 

D~fendant has.no .prior.~dj~di~at~d recordo I shall suspend its 
\ li~ense for a period of fi.fteen day~.; .. :. less fi,y~ days for the plea~ 

leavitig a net susp~nsion -0~.ten dayso .. Se8 Bulletin 844, Item 7o· 

According~y ~ .:i:. t ~~., · o!i>this. 6t.~1 day of Sept:~i~ber ,. 195,0, 
- ·, - ' . 

ORDERED' that ~.l.en?ry R.~~.ail. Consumption License c~1j .issued by 
_·the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Sea Bright to Valdap·Corpo, 
t/a S~a Bright Yacht Club~ for premises 958 Ocean Avenue, Sea Bright, 

· te and_ the same is. l:i.E?reby suspended ·.for ten (JO) days, commencing at 
3 ~uO_ ·a om. September .18.,. 1950 :r and termina:.t,ing· 1?t 3 ·~OO a .mo ·sept ember 
2S, l950o . . . 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directors 
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10 o DISCIPLINARY .PROCEEDINGS -· SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DURING 
-PROHIBITED HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF.MUNICIPAL REGULATIO~ -
HINDERING.INVESTIGATION - PRIOR RECORD ..: LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
JO DAYSo . . . 

In the Matter ·o-f .Disciplinary ) 
Proceedings· against· 

MOHAWK INN, INCo . ) 
Boardwa.lk, Lake Mohawk .·) 
Sparta, N.o Jo, · 

Holder of Plenary Retail Con.sump-.) 
tion License C-14 for the 1949-50 
and· 1950-51 lice.nsing periods, ·) 
issued _by the Township Committee 
of the .Township of Spartao 

CONCLUSI'ONS 
AND ORDER 

William Huck,·: Jro, .Esq.,_, Attorney' for Defend-ant-licensee., 
Edward F c Amb:~"ose, Esq o, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

· Beverag~ C6ntrolo · 

BY.THE DIRECTOR~ 

The following charges were preferred against the defendant: 

'lil., On Sunday, April 23, 1950,. between "2~00 AoMo and 
2 ~ 40 A oMa you sold, served.? delivered and al.lowed, per·mi tted · 
and suffered the sale, service and-delivery of alcoholic 
beverages and permitted the consumpti'on of alcoholic .beverages 
on your· licensed premises: in violatioti 6f ·~ection 3 of an , 
Ordinance adopted by th¢ Township· Committee o.f the Township· 
of Sparta on June 10, 1947, which prohibits any such aC'tivity 
on Sunday between the·hours of 2~00 A~Mo and noono 

H2o On the occasion ·aforesaid, while. investigators of' 
the Division of .Alcoholic B$verage· Control of the" Department 
of.L~w and Public Safety were·conducting an investigation .at 
your licensed premises.,· you hindered and failed to facilitate 
such investigation~ i.n violation of _Ro So· 3J:l-35oii 

Defendant pl~aded non·vult to the p~~t of.charge (1) alleging 
consumption of alcoholic beverages on the licensed ·premises, in 
violation of ~he ·1ocal ordinance~ not· guilty to the remainder of the 
allegations of charge (l); and not guilty to cha~ge. (2)o . · 

. An ABC agent testified that he and ·a fellow agent·we~e·.in the 
Vicinity Of defendarttVg licensed .premises at appro~imately· 2:25 aomo 
on Sunday, April 23, 1950.? at whiGh. tim:e· he heard voices and muted 
tones. fr.om a juke. box emanating from defendant w s licensed· 'pr.emises o 

The witne:s.s testified that he walked ·to a window·to·the left of the 
door and peered through a ._spa.ce. at the .side o"f· the venetian blind 
which enable~ him to see the interior·of defendantvs premiseso He 
observed eight or ten men:,. five .. women ·and- a boy. seated at a half:.. 
circular b~r, .and two men,. each holding a drink· in his hand, standir 
in a. -small room which contained s.otne ·booths., George. Young, later 
identtfied as t_he treasurer· of the .defendant -cor·porate licensee, waE: 
tending baro The ASG agent testified that· he saw the bartender on 
several occasions, .. when a patron ts glass was ·empty,_ pick up the 
glass, walk to the: b~er.tap, return With a full glass, pick up some-
'thing, w~lk to the. 6ash.register~ ring the cash register, walk back 
to the patron and lay something downo The witness testified that 
approximately fifteen minutes after his arrival at the licensed 
premises he tried the door and.? finding same loc.ked, rapped lightly,, 
In response thereto, one of the patrons came from the. bar, slowly 
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lifted the blind ~md asked ·the·· agent what he wantBd o The· agent 
answered~ "~I want to· get a ·drink-o 11· :-The man immediately walked back 
to the bar and spoke to the bartendero · As a result thereof, the 
bartender approached the door,,turned on the outside light, lifted 
the blind and looked out at th~ agentso · The officers ·1~~ntified.· 
themselves as ABC agents, placing their credentials against.the 
glass immediately in front' of the b2rtendero The b~r.t;ender permitted 
the blind to.return to its original position, turned ?round and said 
to the patrons, vwHurry everybody, hurry out quickly, ·ABC officerf.:;u:; 
and directed them to a stairway which leads upstairs to an ice cream 
storeo About a minute and a half to two minutes thereafter, the bar­
tender walked to the door and, after admonishing the .agents to "Take 
your time, J9ll be right therei1 , he open~d the doore One of the 
agents ascended the stairs and found a woman and a man who were each 
carrying a glass. The other patrons had evidently left the premiseso 
According to the testimony of the witne~s, there were about fifteen 
partially-filled glasses on the bar and one. th~t was~freshly·filled 
with beero Th~ bartender said that they were member·s of a vete~ans 9 

organization who had come irito his establishment at about 12~30 aom111, 
and that after two oYclock he did not think there was any harm i.n 
continuing to ~~rve them dritiks because he did not charge for theme 

It was stipulated by the att~rney~ in the inst~~t case that 
the testimony of the other ABC agent would bG substantially the same 
as that.al~eady given by his col~0agueo · 

. George .Young, who was t.ending bar at. the time, testified that 
he did not· realize until three minutes to.2 aomo that it was, 
approaching the. clos~ng hour and that· he requested ·6n~ of.the patrons 
to Tock .the door··a. Thereafter, he gave ea.ch of the v.arious patrons, 
appr9,ximately seven or e~ght in rwmber·, B nnightcapH o After they 
fini~hed their drink, a6cording to the testimony ·of the bartender, he 
started.to wash the glasses and .constantly urged the patrons present 
to leaveo He .denied accepting any money for drinks aft~r the two 
o" clock ·closing hour, but t8stified he made. change for various cus-· 
tom~r.S ·On differerit OCCaSiOnS to be USOd to play the. Hbowling 
machineu o ·The witness further testified that, according to his 
clock~ at 2~25 a.,m., he heard a ·commotion outside the dooro Hearing 
a knock .at the dobr, the witness asked one of the patrons to tell 
the person or.persons s~eking to gain admissi6n that the premises 
were ilosed. He stated that .thereafter,.h~ went to the door arid 
informed the two.-men on·the outside thereof that, since the place 
·was closed, he could not ierve any more drfnkso As he was walking 
back to the bar, ·.he. heard. ajlother rap on the dobr, at which time the 
men called out, "This ·is the ABC'Ho He testified that he returnod to 
the door, opened same; and·. admitted the ABG agents o · In the meantime, 
_accord.i:ng to· the testimony of the bart~nder:; all .Patrons had left -
th~ -establishment o. , The bartender ct·enied. th.e. accusations. of the 
agents ·.that.._·.he. i;nstru.cte.d _the various patro:ns· to :le~ve ~ The witness 
admitted,. __ h.OW8V8r, tha.t the patrons ··went. 01lt Wi Do o oin. a pretty Orderly 
rushing fas:tiiono. In a very fast.movementon 

William Westholm, one of the ·patrons.? testified that he · 
reminded -George Young it was near .the cl~sing hour .and that, .on 
instructions··of the bartenderj he t.urned out the lights .. arid lo,cked 
the dooro He said that about five or ten minut.es later when he 
heard a kriock, 'he went to the·. door. and lifted the ~hade~ at which 
time he observed.two gentle$eno He· said he indiciated that the place 
was· closed~ - We~tholm testified that·he then .went ·back 'to the ba~, 
told _the ·bartender that he was· going upstairs, ·out through. t!le 
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restaurant, and down .. th~·~ but side steps. ~~:to. see" who these fellows 
were and tell them to go on their vvayHo He alleges th8t between the 
.time he ascended.the steps, came out thro~~h:the soda shop and 
descended the steps on the outside of the building, the.ABC·agents 
had.already gained access to· the pfe~iseso 

I am. -s-ati.sfied from the evid~nce presented herein that the 
bartender rt~t ~nlj permitted alcoholic. beverages to be consumed 
during prohibited hours, but al: so permitted patron·s to purchase. 
various drinks during that timeo Moreover, I am also satisfied that 
when the ABC agents identified themselves to the bartender, the 
latter endeavored to clear the premises of ~atrons: previous to per­
mitting the agents to gain admittance to the pr·emis·eso 

There is no excusable reason for operating a licensed estab­
lishment after the curfew hour and then endeavoring to cover up the 
illegality by preventi~g la~ officers from carrying on a proper 
investigation. · · 

I find defendant guilty of both charges preferred hereino 

Defendant has a previous adjudicated record c.. Effective 
Oct6ber 31,· 1949, the license of ·defendant was suspended.ftir a . 
period of, twenty-five days, as a result of pos~ession of .illicit . 
liquor and obtaining alcoholic beverages from an unauthorized sourceo 
See Bulletin. 857, Item So Under the circumstances, I shall suspend 

.defendant 9 s license for a period of thirty dayso 

Although this proceeding vie_s instituted ·during the 1949-50 
licensing period, it does not abate but re~ains fully effective 
again~t the renewal license for the fisc~l·year 1950-510 State 
Regul?-~i.qns. No o: 16 o · . 

~~cordingly.11 it i~, on this 6th·day 6~ September, 1950, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License .C-14, issued 
for the 1950-51 licensing period by the Township Committee of the 
Tow~~hip .of Sparta to· Mohawk .. Irin,· Inc o., for premises Boardwalk, Lake 
Mohawk, ... S'parta, be and ·the same is hereby · su:;3pended for a period of: 
thirty (30) days, commencing at 2~00 a~mo Se,pterp.ber' 13, 1950.11 and 
terminating at 2:00 aomo October 13, 19500 .. ' . 

.. 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directo·r o 

. ·, 
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llo DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT LIQUOR - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
.15 DAYS-, ''.LESS 5 .FOR PLEA O· 

.. "~ . . 

In the Matter of Discipli1:i;c{r:Y 
Proceedings against· ·: _. .. _ -.- · 

'· J ·:_ 
CLARA TRANCHETELLA GROON ... : '· · 
T/aVILLAS·CAFE, _ .--
5 & 7 West Delawar~ Parkwa~ 
Lower Township · 
PoOa Villas, New Jersey, 

) 

') 

-. ) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-
tion License C-13, issue4.by the )· 
Township Committee of Lower 
Tminship o ·· · 
- - - - -··- - ~ ·- -.~ - -· -

i .';_; 

'· ... 

··1 

CONCLUSIONS· 
-... AND: ORDER -

Ao Jo-. Gafie.ro, ·Esq.,; ·Atto~ney ··for Deferidarit-licensee... ·_ -.,-• 
William F o Wood, Esq a, appearing for Di vision. ,of Alcoho).ic .. ·-.. 

Beverage Controi ~ .. \ .·. · 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 
I 

Defendan·t' iw·s pleaded- non· vult to -a_ ch'arge.·:;_aile.gi:Tig-~·tha:t :sh~: 
poss·ess·ect _on her lice0_.sed premises an. al_coholiC,~ beverB;ge'· :iq _a:. bottle 
bearing a· 1abel which .. di'd not .truly ·desc~ibe.'it9"';q.,o;!it.e.n.f_s,O:in· .. viola­
tion of Rule 28 (now Rule 27 )- ·of Sto.te :ft.egulcitio·rj~s:· ~Qo. 200. ·-~.: ".-.: · :. , 

- ? ._') ... " " • . .. ,, .. 

• • • • • • • t ~ • " •• . '1. .. :. . ~ ;. lll • :· • • •• • , •. • \ • : • $ ... 

On June 12, 19 50, Em irispector. employed, ·q-y ·the· -Jtlco'l?-ol ·Tax 
Unit, Internal Rev.enue Servtce, Treasury Depa:r.(ment_,,, seiz~d·: on:" - -
defendant is pre1nises ·a· 4/5 quart bottle: labeifjct .. ~~·Cat;i.adi.a_-n Club 
Blend~d Canadi9.n · iNhiskyi'l ·when his field. test~ ':ir}d,i,ca~,e51·_·t'hat-..ithe · 
contents thereof w~re ri0t genuine as lab~l~4a·-·. ~~b~equ~nt _analy~is 
by a.Federal chemist disclosed that thp cont~rits'of the seiz~d·bottle 
varied substantially in. solids and color, and to ~'l~sier·tlb~rea in 
proof and cicids, ·from the 1conte:hts "of- a ge.nuind ·sampJe, ,of the same 
product o "- · · · , _ _ _, · · .· · _i ,·, 

. f·. 

• • 1 • • • • l ' . . . ~. . ~ \ , . . . .. > ·, • 

·Defe_n~ant allege.s -that, at the. t 1ime of: ·th'.e. ·:ssiz_ur·ei,, :::she was 
abserit_ from the. licen$ed ·premises ,becaus-e 9f' a. seri01..i$~ ··_i-llnes·s and. 
f1i'rther alleges that she believes. thnt· the cont·ent's' dr th~ .seized 
bottle were .tamper_ed with ·by o.n emplo'yee.:who. has -be.en \il'sc:hargedo 
Nevertheless, the licensee is st1 ... i·ctly responsible for any nrefillsi~ 
found in her stock of liquoro 

Defendant hes no pri"or adjudicated r·ecordo I shall, therefore, 
suspend defendant 9 s· license for the minimum period of fifteen days, 
less five days? remission for the plea, leaving a net suspension of 
ten dayso See Bulletin 883, Item $., 

Accordingly, it is, on this 6th day of September, 1950, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-13, issued 
b_y the Township Committee of Lower Township to Cla.ra Tranchetella 

· Groon~ t/a Villas Cafe, for premises 5 & 7 West Delaware Parkw2.yj 
Lower Township, ·be and the same is hereby suspended for ten (10) 
d2ys, cdmmencing at 3 ~00 aerno September 18, 1950, -and terminating at 
J:OO a.m~ September 2$, 19500 

ERV.JIN Bo HOCK 
Director ... 
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120 DISCIPLINARY.PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DURING 
PROHIBITED HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF RULE 1 OF STATE REGULATIONS 
NOo 38 - tICENSE SUSPENDED ~OR 15 DAYS~ LESS" 5 FOR PLEAo_. 

In the Mat~er 6f Di~ciplinary 
Proceedings against 

JULES BERNSTEIN: 
253 - 12th Avenue 
Paterso·n, No Jo, · 

) 

) 

} 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-

. tion License:c-111,.iesue~ by the .)·. 
Boa~d of Al~oholic ~e~~rage Control· ~ 
of the City ·of P.at·e.rs_orio: ) 

CONCLUSIONS 
"AND ORDER 

Charles Turndorf, Esq.Cl·,· Attorney for Defendant-licensee.; 
VincE;nt . Ta Fla.na.gan, .Es.q .,. , ?-PP Garing for Di°yision of Alcoholic 

Beverage Con~rolo 

BY rn-IE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant pleaded non vult. to a charge -a~:leging th~t· ·on 
August 8, 1950, he sold alcoholic beverages'during..prohibited ·hours, 

. in violatioh'of Rtile 1 ·of State Regulations Noa 380 · .. · · 

On Tuesday, August 8, 1950, at ab.out l0·.~3d porno; Marti~ 
Bernstein, who is a son of def cndant-licGnsee and who was then tend­
ing bar at defendant's licensed· premises,· sold a bottle of .wine in 
its original container to an ABC agent for off-premises consumptiona 
Rule 1 of State Regulations Noo 38 prohibits such sales of alcoholic 
beverages after 10:00 poma on weekdayso 

De~endant has n~ p~ior recordo- thGr~fore, in the abserice of 
aggravating· circumstances, I shall impose the· minimum suspehs.ion .of 
fifteen days· for. a violation of·:_this typeo · Five days will be· r~mit- _ 
ted because· of the plea entered heroin, leaving a net 'suspension of 
ten dayse Re Blue Ribbon Cafe, Eulletin 831, It~m So . . 

Acc.o~dingly, .it is, on this 6t~ day of .. September, 1.950, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption· License C-111, issued 
by the Board· of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the C~ty of' Paterson 
to Jules.·Bernstein• ·fo~ premises 253 - 12th Avenue, Paterson; be 
and th.e same is hereby suspended .. for· ten ( 10) ·days, ·commencing at 
3 ~.oo. aomo September 18, 1950, and terminating at 3 dOO. aomc: Se.pt ember 
28, .··19500 ' . ' . . 

E~yv~N Bo, HOCK 
.Director., 

. . 

13" .STATE LICENSES - NE~V..-APPLICATIONS FILEDc. 
./(.I i. 

1 • , , I l : J 'i • ~' ' . 

Motor Fr9ight Express, Inc·o . . 
550:E. King Street, Yo~k, Pe~nsylvani~o .... 
~~plication fo:r :Transportation License. ·fLLed August 14, 19500 

Cromwe11 Liquor -Corpo . . . . . 
Rodm.613, .1 Exch~nge Plo; Jersey City, No Jo·: 

Appiic_ation .. for Warehouse Receipts License, filed August 18, -1950 o 

-.. . . 
Harry Dvorken · , 
435 Wo 5th Avenue, Roselle, N~ Jo 

Application for Warehouse Re~~ipts License filed August 21, 1950. 
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Flock Brewing Company . 
601 Franklin Street, Williamsport, Pe.nnsylvaniao 

Application for Limited Wholesale License filed August 22J 19500 0 

Nick .Tonda and Anthony De Palma : 
T/ a Consumers Ice and Beverage S.~rvi·ce. 
91 Franklin Turnpike, Mahwah, No J~ 

Application for Stote Beverage Distr~butor?s License filed 
August 29, 19500 · 

Ho Harvey Company, Ltdo . 
1225 Mathieson Building, Ten Light S~o, Baltimore, Marylando 

Application for Plenary Wholesale License filed September 1, 19500 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 

140 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINORS - LICENSE .SUSPENDED· 
FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disdiplinary 
Proceedings against 

HJ~NS BENESTAD 
T/a HANS BAR & GRiiLE 
4th Street & Broadway 
Barnegat Light, No Jo, 

Holder ·of Plenary Retail ·Consump­
tion License C-1, issued ,by the 
Borough Council of the Borough 
of Barnegat Lighto 

) 

) 
CQNCLUSIONS 

AND ORDER 

Willi~m To Cahill, Esqo, Attorney for Defendant-licenseeo 
Edward Fo Am~rose, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alcbholic 

Beverage Controlo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant has plciaded non vult to a charg~ all~ging that he 
sold, served and delivered and ··allowed, permitted and suffered t;,he 
service ~nd ·ctelivery of alcoholic beverages at his licensed premises 
to minors j:· in violation of Rule 1 of S~ate Regulations No o 20 o 

On July 29, 1950, agents of the State Divisi9n of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control observed the sal.e and deli very .of two quart bottles 
of beer to each of two young men, 18 years of agec 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated recordo In th~ absence of 
aggravating circumstance$, I ahall suspend the license for ten dayso 
Cfo. Re Dolan & Reininger, Bulletin 777, Item 7o Remitting five days 
for the plea will leave a net suspension of five dayso 

Accordinglyj it is, on this '6th day of Se~tember, 1950, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-lj issued 
by the Borough Council of the Borough of Barnegat Light to Hans . 
Benestad, · t/ a Hans Bar & Grille, for premises ·4th Street and Broadway, 
Barnegat Light, be and the same is hereby suspended for a period of 
five (5) days, commencing at 2~00 aomo September 18, 1950,. and . 
terminating at 2:00 aomo September 23.,· 19500 . . . 

.? ~ '' 
-i:;:. . ·.~- 'f·::k ,; /J . . .. · . 
(o . Uv~-"-~ JJ /vi~(; 

Directoro 


